Who Are We?

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the

Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to

Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us
- in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us
- in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord
- in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others

& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth
- in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ
-in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions
- in personal humility without compromising biblical reality

Elders
ELDERS:
Steve Hazel Jason Tapparo
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org (360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org
Dax Swanson Alan Palmer
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org (360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org
Darian Allen Nathan Barbo
(360) 927-4153, darian@gracebellingham.org (360) 483-8558, nathan@gracebellingham.org
Caleb Hazel

(360) 220-2765, caleb@gracebellingham.org

Have questions? Need prayer? Contact our Elders!

Contact Us @gracebellingham.org

Senior Pastor: Dax Swanson (dax@gracebellingham.org)
Associate Pastor: Nathan Barbo (nathan@gracebellingham.org)
Worship, Young Adult, HS Youth Director: Sam Hebert (sam@gracebellingham.org)
Communications Director: Keith Zackel (keith@gracebellingham.org)
Women's Director: Robyn Kindlund (robyn@gracebellingham.org)
Administrative Secretary: Michelle Moena (michelle@gracebellingham.org)
Grace Helps: John Parks (john@gracebellingham.org, 360-303-5264) &
Jake Eschbach (jake@gracebellingham.org, 360-224-2951)

1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 Phone: (360) 734-5524
www.gracebellingham.org
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Service Time: 10:00 AM
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Fleece Problems
Judges 6




WELCOME TO WORSHIP

February 16, 2020
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JUDGES

Call to Worship
The Lion And The Lamb
Lead Me To The Cross
How Great Thou Art

Children Dismissed
(Newborn — 5" Grade)
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Scrlpture Readmg The Old Testament is certainly that...old.
Hebrews 6:13-20 What is to be learned from a book written
Prayer & Offering over 3,000 years ago? A book of fighting and
] ] sin, of everyone doing “what was right in
Shine Into Our Night their own eyes”?
Majesty
Answering that draws us into the purpose of
Message the Scriptures. Into who people are—even
Fleece Problems people who have been saved and gifted with
Judges 6 the promised land. Into who God is, how he
responds to continued sin and human
Communion fallenness. Into what God does, his very
Majesty actions toward those he loves.
. Marvel today at a God who isn’t trusted—
FeIIowsh|p yet acts with incredible patience and love
Coffee & refreshments in the lobby | towards us who are His. He is for you today!

HAPPENING THIS WEEK

Sunday, 6:30 PM TGP: Middle School Youth Group

Sunday, 7:00-8:00 PM Ellie Kindlund (Asia report)

Tuesday, 8:00 PM After Hours: Young Adult Group (@ Grace)
Wednesday, 6:30 PM The Corner: High School Youth Group
Thursday, 6:30 AM
Thursday, 10:00 AM
Thursday, 10:00 AM
Thursday, 6:30 PM
Thursday, 6:30 PM

Men’s Morning: Upside-Down Spirituality
Women’s Study: Philippians

Ladies’ Prayer

Grace Kids

Women's Book Study (None Like Him)

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Upcoming Events & Updates

\Y, Our next teaching rotation is coming up in March! We have
. specific needs in our 4-5 year old class and K-1st grade class.
Ch,ldren You’re needed! If you are interested in helping in these

af GRACE classrooms, please contact Nathan or go to the Info desk today.

\ Missions Report: Ellie Kindlund (Asia)
Join Ellie TONIGHT, February 16, 7:00 — 8:00 PM here at Grace as
she shares her experience in overseas missions. Hear her stories
about Gods faithfulness and of course enjoy a slideshow!

(

TGP: Bowling — February 22, 2:00-4:30 PM
Middle School Youth, pick up and drop off at Park Bowl. Cost is
S5, contact Nathan for more info.

Girls Overnighter & Guys Overnighter — February 29, 6:00 PM

Middle school girls & boys, drop off 6 PM @ Grace, pick up Sun-
day morning before or after the service. Boys are headed to Barbo’s, girls going
to Margeson’s. Contact: Sam Barbo 360.927.3966, Danica Wright 360.510.0208

Women's Retreat — March 27-29, 2020

7 Radical Self Care: Come for the weekend or come for Saturday
only. Just come. Rates vary according to how you design the
weekend. Join us in LaConner as we explore God’s Word and
fellowship.

Register at the info desk or on our website: gracebelling-

ham.org/events

Restrooms: are located on the NW corner of the building.

Nursery: is available at 9:50 AM.

Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table.

Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join Gracechurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth.
Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org @




